STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL SPECIAL ATTORNEY APPOINTMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WARREN SPANNAUS, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and upon the request of the State of Minnesota, Department of Personnel (copy attached), do hereby constitute and appoint

BRIGGS AND MORGAN

of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Attorneys for the purpose of representing the State with respect to district court review of the Public Employees Relations Board decision on the Red Wing Training School Bargaining Unit, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General. This appointment shall be effective September 12, 1973, and is subject to the terms and conditions set forth below. Said appointment shall terminate July 31, 1974.

- 1. REPORTS. The Special Attorneys shall submit a monthly report setting forth in detail their activities regarding this appointment.
- 2. COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES. As compensation for satisfactory performance of the duties herein described, the Special Attorneys shall be compensated on a \$50.00 per hour basis. The Special Attorneys shall be reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with the rules and regulations promulgated by the State of Minnesota, Commissioner of Administration governing the travel of state employees and officers. All compensation and expenses shall be paid from funds appropriated to the Department of Personnel.
- STATUS. The Special Attorneys shall not be considered state employees, shall not be eligible for the state's life insurance or basic health benefits coverage, and shall not accrue vacation or sick leave or any benefits other than those expressly provided herein.

Executed in St. Paul, Minnesota, this 3 day of January, 1975.

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

BRIGGS AND MORGAN, do swear that they will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that they will faithfully discharge the duties of the position of Special Attorneys under the terms and conditions of this appointment to the best of their judgment and ability, so help me.

BRIGGS AND MORGAN

Subscribed and sworn to before me

SS.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FEU 6 - 1975

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Great Charleson Minist Secretary of Stard

_ day of January, 1975. February

JOY, L. REICHEL NOTARY PUBLIC, Remsey County, Minn My Commission Expires June 12, 1980



DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL

215 State Administration Building

St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

(612) 296-2616

September 3, 1973

Attorney General Spannaus 102 State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Attorney General Spannaus:

Recently, a decision was handed down by the Public Employment Relations Board regarding the Red Wing Training School Bargaining Unit. Our state negotiator, Larkin McLellan, believes this decision to be in error and suggests that we proceed with this matter to district court.

Consequently, may I request special counsel be appointed by your office to conduct this appeal on behalf of the Department of Personnel.

Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

John W. Jackson Commissioner

27681

TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ATTORNEY

Feb	oruary				with the a	Morgan	or State	On
)£ _	St. Pa	ul	Minn	esota,	as special	Lattorney	(s) for	the
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						spect to d		1
on t	he Rec	l Wing T	raining	School	Bargainin	y Unit	_	
#14.14.0A			ad Phanghagh Palabaya a Charles and Ch		the second se	eften history of deliver we newspring with conference of The Tricking the pass is such	, 	
			are i ne in inductiva a per per a cara cara in	nita ya undahi kasambi ka isi jiri basabi p	and the control of th	A Communicación de Communicación de Communicación de Communicación de Communicación de Communicación de Commun		ing a temporal property of
s h	ereby	termina	ed.					
		Executed	i in St.	Paul,	Minnesota,	this 27th	day of	
'ebr	uary		19_75.					

1,11481

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

RECEIVED

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION